(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

Date: 04t August 2016

Interview cum Admission Notice

Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Business Administration (Session: 2016)

A. CUCET Applicants

1.

Based on the CUCET — 2016 score, the following applicants are called for Ph.D. Admission Interview
at Central University of Jharkhand for the above mentioned course. They are directed to appear in the
interview as per instructions mentioned on the University website - http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php

In case of any discrepancy in the list, the same may kindly be brought into the notice of the University
by sending e-mail at: admissions2016@cuj.ac.in latest by 10" August 2016.

The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility
criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

The Merit list of general CUCET applicants (except eligible JRF CUCET candidates) will be prepared
following method.

For CUCET Applicants

A | For marks obtained in CUCET-2016 40 %

For having qualified the UGC / CSIR — NET (Lectureship/ Assistant Professor)
examination in the concerned/relevant discipline*

B | or 10%
having valid GATE score in the concerned/relevant discipline.*

For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree, in the concerned /
C | relevant discipline.* 10 %
D | For Personal Interview 40 %

B. Notice for UGC/CSIR (JRF) Qualified Applicants

1.

Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates in the
concerned/ relevant discipline are directly invited for the interview. The valid JRF ship/
scholarship will be considered under this category.

The NET with JRF or GATE with fellowship applicants shall be over and above (additional) the
approved seats.

Such candidates are directed to report on the date of interview as per the instructions mentioned on
the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php

The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility
criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

a) Successful JRF candidates, who also appeared in CUCET 2016 will be treated as JRF Candidate
Only and their merit list will be prepared following method. The JRF ship will only be considered
after producing valid JRF document.

For JRF Qualified Applicants (obtained through National Level Exam /

Interview)

A For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree in the 50 o
concerned / relevant discipline.* 0

B | For Personal Interview 50 %

b) Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates
+ who had applied through CUCET 2016 and exempted from the entrance
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5.

examination (CUCET 2016), or
* who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016

are eligible to appear in Ph.D. interview for the admission in the concerned/ relevant
discipline.

The JRF candidate, who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, will need to fill an
application form and to submit on or before date of interview.

It is to note that the Fellowship/ JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid
fellowship document i.e., the certificate must be within the validity period as mentioned by
UGC/ CSIR and the date of issuance of the certificate must be on or before the last date of
the application (i.e., 22" April 2016).

General Instructions (For CUCET Applicants and JRF Qualified Applicants)

1.
2.

Admission — Interview: 19" August 2016 (Reporting time by 10:00 am to 12:00 noon)

All Interested candidates are advised to refer PhD admission guidelines available on the
University Website.

The order of the merit will be finalized after actual verification from ORIGINAL mark sheet /
certificates etc.

Candidates are advised to see other important admission related documents (Admission
procedure, documents required at the time of interview, Course Fee etc.) uploaded in
the PhD Admission Page of University Website.

All interested candidates need to report to the Respective Centre(s) at Central University
of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Ranchi before 12:00 noon on the respective dates to book
their candidature against the vacant seats. Timely reporting is necessary for booking
your candidature for admission. Late reported candidate(s) will not be entertained at
any circumstances.

Interested PhD Candidates will have to produce/ submit to all required documents during the
time of interview for verification. The candidature of the candidate will be decided after the
document verification. The Merit List will be prepared after proper verification of documents of
the reported candidates.

OBC candidates will have to produce the OBC certificate (Non Creamy Layer) in the
prescribed format. No extra time will be given to the OBC candidates for producing the
certificate and therefore their candidature will be considered as unreserved.

Venue for admission: Respective Centre, Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe
Campus, Old CTI Building, Brambe, Ranchi-Lohardaga Road, Ranchi - 835205, Jharkhand.

Candidates are advised to visit university website regularly for updates.
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Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Business Administration (Session: 2016)

JRF Applicants applied through CUCET (Exempted form Entrance exam)

Application ID Name DOB Category Gender
RP16204084 PRAVEEN SEHRAWAT 10-11-1988 GEN MALE
RP16166361 ANIL KUMAR PANDEY 10-09-1984 GEN MALE
RP16154627 SUDIPTA KUMAR PAL 30-11-1975 GEN MALE
RP16147679 RIMJHIM 10-01-1982 GEN FEMALE
RP16136260 TRILOCHAN KUMAR 12-03-1987 GEN MALE
RP16132766 MADHURENDRA KUMAR 16-12-1988 GEN MALE
RP16206552 MANISH SONI 07-07-1985 OBC MALE
RP16123911 DINESH KUMAR JAYSWAL 20-05-1989 OBC MALE

CUCET Score Card for CUCET appeared applicants as follows:

Sl. No. | Application ID Name
1 RP16143307 KOKA RAMAKRISHNA
2 RP16144790 KALYAN UPADHYAY
3 RP16118067 MD RAZA QUADIR
4 RP16140950 RANDHIR KUMAR VERMA
5 RP16146497 GARGI PANCHAL
6 RP16175369 MD SALAHUDDIN
7 RP16182924 KIRTI SINGH
8 RP16132580 MAHTAB ALAM
9 RP16100494 SATISH SUNKARA
10 RP16144502 RAJANI KANT
11 RP16125869 SUNIL KUMAR
12 RP16138424 PRATIBHA SINGH
13 RP16139459 KUNWAR SANJAY TOMAR
14 RP16113766 SHREYA RAI
15 RP16125543 AEJAZ BASHIR
16 RP16124166 MEENAKSHI KUMARI
17 RP16200739 BALAMOORTHY S
18 RP16127298 AJIT KUMAR ROWNIYAR
19 RP16144038 SHWETA KUMARI
20 RP16191799 INDU SHEKHAR PRASAD
21 RP16164310 TANUJ NEGI
22 RP16132946 AMIT KUMAR
23 RP16117285 SAGARIKA
24 RP16143733 MANISHA

DOB Category Marks
04-08-1990 = GEN 196
16-11-1983 | GEN 188
26-10-1990 = OBC 185
04-02-1986 | OBC 174
19-01-1987 | GEN 167
30-03-1988 | OBC 157
24-12-1984 = GEN 154
25-03-1985 | GEN 154
22-08-1985  SC 152
17-02-1984 | GEN 148
05-01-1985 | OBC 147
25-02-1990 | GEN 144
28-03-1966 = GEN 142
23-11-1989 | GEN 141
07-09-1991 = GEN 140
05-08-1984 | GEN 138
10-04-1985 | OBC 136
20-02-1991 | OBC 134
05-12-1991 | OBC 131
09-03-1986 | OBC 128
23-02-1984 | GEN 126
11-03-1988 | GEN 125
19-06-1993 | GEN 125
07-12-1990 | OBC 121
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RP16120027
RP16147544
RP16108234
RP16129309
RP16136378
RP16125197
RP16106265
RP16172987
RP16106926
RP16151837
RP16101648
RP16130176
RP16206113
RP16174066
RP16141101
RP16121823
RP16123852
RP16156202
RP16193909
RP16120551
RP16186075
RP16121669
RP16124451
RP16204387
RP16174297
RP16203468
RP16115383
RP16123853
RP16198726
RP16122948
RP16108233
RP16129826
RP16206611
RP16140121
RP16123213
RP16195258
RP16114799
RP16102790
RP16138203

KUMAR RAJAN
ANURADHA KUNDLA
LINGRAJ BEHERA
AJAY KUMAR

SHALINI KUMARI
RAJNEE

MANISHA CHEEMA
ZEBA RAZA

SUSHMITA ANAND
MUKESH LAL DAS
AMIT KUMAR SINGH
VIJAY KUMAR

DIVYA SAHU
DEEPAKV

CHANDRA SHEKHAR
SWAGAT KUMAR RATH
SUSHIL KUMAR RAI
SAGAR KUMAR

DEEPA GULERIA

RISHI BHUSHAN
SURESH KUMAR JHA
MONU MISHRA

NAND KISHOR

EKTA

NEERAJ GAUTAM
JITENDRA KUMAR BOHRA
MOHD JABBAD QURAISI
MEERA MISHRA
SHIVANGI SHARMA
SACHIN KUMAR SAW
NIKHIL KUMAR

GEETA KUMARI
SWARNLATA

MASOOM MOIN KUJUR
GAJENDRA KUMAR YADAV
ALIMUDDIN KHAN
SHASWATI DAS
JUNAID AHAMD WANI
JAYA KUMARI SHUKLA

22-08-1993
16-01-1989
27-06-1982
15-02-1989
13-10-1993
07-05-1994
04-04-1967
01-12-1992
24-10-1992
16-04-1989
05-04-1988
13-09-1990
19-11-1990
23-05-1990
18-02-1972
25-09-1984
01-09-1992
12-06-1992
03-01-1991
15-06-1983
01-03-1976
14-06-1988
16-10-1986
18-07-1992
20-03-1992
10-11-1993
23-02-1990
02-07-1992
16-11-1989
27-05-1992
10-01-1990
12-10-1992
16-09-1983
17-07-1992
03-11-1991
21-03-1989
08-11-1991
25-05-1989
17-05-1985

OBC
SC

SC

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
OBC
SC

GEN
GEN
ST

OBC
OBC
GEN
GEN
GEN
OBC
GEN
OBC
GEN
GEN
SC

GEN
SC

SC

OBC
GEN
GEN
OBC
OBC
SC

OBC
OBC
OBC
GEN
SC

GEN
GEN

121
120
118
17
113
113
111
109
108
106
103
101
100
100
100
100
4
97
99
95
92
92
90
88
88
86
86
84
82
82
81
79
77
77
77
74
73
73
70
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74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

RP16182586
RP16178338
RP16142707
RP16125603
RP16139953
RP16121605
RP16111251
RP16102717
RP16204303
RP16140464

RP16179412
RP16148252
RP16163496
RP16148280
RP16117829
RP16203781
RP16121487
RP16163275
RP16109528
RP16108019
RP16167231
RP16129992
RP16106019
RP16195069
RP16110760
RP16161849

ANSHU KUMARI

RASHMI BIHARI

SUPRIT SAMBHAJIRAO KATKAR
SACHIN KUMAR

PRIYATOSH MISHRA

SUSMITA EKKA

AASHAQ HUSSAIN WANI
SHAIMA FARHEEN

HASIBUN

KRISHNA KANT SINGH
RAGHUWANSHI
LOKESH KUMAR

KIRAN KUMAR
CHANDRAREDDY

SANDEEP SABOJI

AJRA BASHIR

JUNAID UL HAMID

MANISH KUMAR UPADHYAY
PRAVEEN NAYAK

GIRISH PRASAD

NILU KUMARI

POONAM

VIPIN KUMAR

AKIREDDY GANGASUBBARAO
KRISHNA MAHTO
SUGANESH S
KUNALSHARMA

10-09-1991
23-03-1989
02-10-1983
04-05-1985
08-02-1981
11-01-1994
20-10-1988
03-07-1993
11-02-1993
01-02-1986

04-07-1992
31-10-1991
14-05-1993
31-07-1986
31-01-1988
13-11-1991
06-02-1987
05-07-1987
04-06-1991
18-05-1987
21-07-1991
06-05-1988
16-06-1990
06-02-1991
29-12-1990
20-12-1993

OBC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
ST

OBC
GEN
OBC
OBC

SC
SC
OBC
SC
GEN
GEN
GEN
ST
ST
OBC
GEN
SC
OBC
GEN
SC
GEN

65
64
61
61
60
60
59
58
56
56

54
53
50
50
50
48
47
46
46
46
43
39
37
36
13
12

List concluded



